506120895 06/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6167620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT JAMES	09/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEMORIAL SLOAN-KETTERING CANCER CENTER	
Street Address:	1275 YORK AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16753277	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2068766007

Email: NATHAN.ALLEN@LEEHAYES.COM

Correspondent Name: C. RACHAL WINGER, PH.D.

Address Line 1: 601 WEST RIVERSIDE AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F053-0069US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=1UT0228#page1.tif source=1UT0228#page2.tif

PATENT 506120895 REEL: 053016 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Scott James, have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in International Patent Application No. <a href="https://pchicago.ncbi.nlm.ncbi.nl

WHEREAS, Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center, a not for profit corporation under the laws of the State of New York having offices at 1275 York Avenue, New York, NY 10065, the ASSIGNEE herein, has acquired the entire right to, title to, and interest in said inventions, improvements to the inventions, the Application, and subsequent applications described below, and any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, including the right to claim priority to the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right to, title to, and interest in said inventions, improvements, the Application, and all applications claiming priority thereto including all utility filings and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties, and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, all national and regional applications deriving therefrom, and all subsequent patents and divisional patents, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions and/or improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions and/or improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said inventions and/or improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein sold, assigned, transferred, and set over; and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said inventions, improvements, the Application, and applications claiming priority thereto, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all documents for subsequent patent filings, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant to the firm of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 601 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane, WA 99201, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees that he will authorize and request Assignee's Legal Representatives to insert above this application's PCT application number and filing date, when known.

NAN	ME AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR			
Name: Scott James	Signature: Aut James	Date: 9-26-18		
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name: Kanish Patel	Signature: KerpaTy)	Date: 9-26-18		
Name: Kristina Caban	Signature: Killing	Date: 9 - 26-18		

2 of 2